
TUESDAY 08-01-06 PAGE 1

COUNCIL REFERRAL
-TUESDAY- 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES MEMORANDUM AUGUST 1, 2006 

OF COMMUNICATIONS REFERRED BY THE PRESIDENT UNDER COUNCIL RULE NO. 16
                           AND MATTERS RECEIVED AND FILED UNDER COUNCIL RULE NO. 89           

04-2621-S2

Communication from the Chief Legislative Analyst (CLA)/City Administrative Office (CAO) relative
to various actions for Gang Activity Reduction Strategy (C-109696) to include executing a second
amendment to the contract with Advancement Project (AP), increasing the amount of compensation
by $128,280, augmenting the total award from $465,150 to $593,430 and amending the scope of
work to include the new activities to be performed during Phases Two and Three of the project:
Community Engagement Cluster, Cost-Benefit Analysis component, and additional travel activities.

To Ad Hoc Committee on Gang Violence & Youth Development
To Budget & Finance Committee

MOTIONS REFERRED BY CITY COUNCIL

04-0540-S1

CD 9 (Perry - Huizar) that the Bureau of Sanitation, and the City Attorney, report in 30 days on the
feasibility of establishing an ordinance and program that requires trash dumpsters, located in high-
trash generation areas of the City, be locked by their operators in order to improve the aesthetic
quality of the neighborhood.

To Energy & Environment Committee

06-1774

(Perry - Parks) that the CLA, with the assistance of the City Attorney, CAO, Bureau of Contract
Administration and Community Development Department, report within 60 days on the possibilities
of the City of Los Angeles enacting a Local Hiring Ordinance to institute a hiring preference or
minimum hiring requirement for Los Angeles City residents.  This report should include a survey of
cities that currently have similar ordinances.

To Housing, Community & Economic Development Committee

06-1773

(LaBonge - Reyes) that the Council instruct the Department of Building and Safety, with the
assistance of the Planning Department, Bureau of Engineering, and the City Attorney, to prepare
an ordinance for consideration within 60 days, that increases the financial penalties relating to acts
of illegal grading, and non-compliance with the provisions of the City’s Municipal Code, and
recommend whether any changes are necessary.

To Planning & Land Use Management Committee

http://cityclerk.lacity.org/CFI/DisplayOnlineDocument.cfm?SRT=D1&cfnum=04-2621-S2
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/CFI/DisplayOnlineDocument.cfm?SRT=D1&cfnum=04-0540-S1
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/CFI/DisplayOnlineDocument.cfm?SRT=D1&cfnum=06-1774
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/CFI/DisplayOnlineDocument.cfm?SRT=D1&cfnum=06-1773


06-1772

CD 7 (Padilla - Reyes) that the City Council instruct the Planning Department, with the assistance of the
Office of the City Attorney, to prepare and process an Interim Control Ordinance to prohibit the
conversion of existing rental units into condominiums by regulating the issuance of building,
demolition or any other applicable permits for Condominium Conversion projects; etc.

To Planning & Land Use Management Committee
To Housing, Community & Economic Development Committee

06-1474

(Hahn - Parks) that the Los Angeles Police Department, in conjunction with Los Angeles Fire
Department and Recreation and Parks, be requested to draft a formal “Illegal Fireworks Response
Plan,” including what resources can be deployed in each of its 19 divisions, with a special emphasis
on South Los Angeles and the Harbor area, in a proactive effort beginning in 2007 to better enforce
the City’s prohibition of the launching of fireworks around July 4 weekend.  This plan should include
an enhanced community outreach and education program utilizing the Senior Lead Officers.

To Public Safety Committee

03-2337-S2

(LaBonge - Wesson) that the City Council direct the Department of Transportation and the Bureau
of Street Services to report on the status of resurfacing Wilshire Boulevard to ensure that this work
is completed before additional transit services are implemented; etc.

To Transportation Committee

TUESDAY 08-01-06         PAGE 2
reports\080106.wpd **END** mcr  
#140

http://cityclerk.lacity.org/CFI/DisplayOnlineDocument.cfm?SRT=D1&cfnum=06-1772
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/CFI/DisplayOnlineDocument.cfm?SRT=D1&cfnum=06-1474
http://cityclerk.lacity.org/CFI/DisplayOnlineDocument.cfm?SRT=D1&cfnum=03-2337-S2

	Page 1
	Page 2

